Piedmont Region December 15, 2011

Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require
facilitators who have received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to
lead these meetings. A list of approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region
and localities and community partners. The listings are provided for your convenience and will be
updated periodically. If you have any questions or information that needs to be updated, please

forward it to Tracey G. Jackson at tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov

Name
Kimberly Harris
Jennifer Hess
Janie Hunter
Amy Hereford
Carolyn Pettit
Jacquelyn Ponton
Phyllis Savides
Lora Smith
Susan Lewis
Kelly Rogers

Penelope Messerich
Harriet Woodward

Mary Franklin

Sonda Beasle
Kimberly Brown
Jason Miller

Robin Zimmerman
Karen Herndon
Athena Krantz
Lonice Harris
Leanne Dudley

Holly Peters

Shannon Carhart
Gala Shelburne
Melissa Nelson
Sharon Harris
Susan Jones

Agency

Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County
Albemarle County

Alleghany/Covington
Alleghany/Covington

Amherst County

Appomattox County

Bath County
Bath County
Bath County

Bedford County
Bedford County
Bedford County
Bedford County
Bedford County

Botetourt County

Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County

Email
KHARRIS@ALBEMARLE.ORG
JHESS@ALBEMARLE.ORG
JHUNTER@ALBEMARLE.ORG
AMUNN®@ALBEMARLE.ORG
CPETTIT@ALBEMARLE.ORG
jponton@k12albemarle.org
psavides@albemarle.org
LSMITH@ALBEMARLE.ORG
SLEWIS@ALBEMARLE.ORG
krogers@albemarle.org

Penelope.messerich@dss.virginia.gov
dustidon@yahoo.com

mary.franklin@dss.virginia.gov

sonda.beale@dss.virginia.gov
kimberly.m.brown@dss.virginia.gov
jason.miller@dss.virginia.gov

robin.zimmerman@dss.virginia.gov
karen.herndon@dss.virginia.gov
Athena.Krantz@dss.virginia.gov
Iharris@bedfordcountyva.gov
l.dudley@bedfordcountyva.gov

hspeters@ntelos.net

shannon.carhart@dss.virginia.gov
gala.shelburne@dss.virginia.gov
melissa.nelson@dss.virginia.gov
sharon.a.harris@dss.virginia.gov
susan.jones@dss.virginia.gov



mailto:tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:lharris@bedfordcountyva.gov
mailto:l.dudley@bedfordcountyva.gov

John King

Anita Hawkins
Mark Yudowitch
Helen Mays

Phyllis Colley
Patricia "Patsy"
Crews

Jacquelyne Holcomb

Tiffany Scott
Leigh Huntington
Ashley Cinalli
Amie Dressel
Megan Gordan
Jennifer Kramb

Kirsten Parker-Smith

Jocelyn Thompson
Em Parente

Deborah Fitzgerald
Madrika Fowler
Cynthia Holloway
Deborah Mahan
John Moody

Deborah Jones

Angela Thomas
Gwendolyn Smith
Tara Toombs
Kyra Brigham

Elizabeth Barbour
Daphne Bullock
April Evans
Deborah Green
Ronda Handy
Timothy King
Melissa Snow
Joni Temple

Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County
Campbell County

Charlotte County

Charlotte County
Charlotte County

Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville

Craig County

Danville
Danville
Danville
Danville
Danville

Franklin County

Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County
Halifax County

Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville

john.king@dss.virginia.gov
anita.hawkins@dss.virginia.gov
Mark.Yudowitch@dss.virginia.gov
helen.mays@dss.virginia.gov

phyllis.colley@dss.virginia.gov

Patsy.Crews@dss.virginia.gov
jacquelyne.holcomb@dss.virginia.gov

scottt@charlottesville.org
huntingtonl@charlottesville.org
Cinalli@charlottesville.org
dressel@charlottesville.org
GordonM@Charlottesville.org
JDK540@DSS.STATE.VA.US
ParkerSmithK@Charlottesville.org
ThompsonJ@Charlottesville.org
parente@charlottesville.org

deborah.fitzgerald@dss.virginia.gov
madrika.fowler@dss.virginia.gov
Cynthia.Holloway@dss.virginia.gov
deborah.mahan@dss.virginia.gov
john.moody@dss.virginia.gov

Deborah.R.Jones@dss.virginia.gov

angela.thomas@dss.virginia.gov
gwendolyn.smith@dss.virginia.gov
tara.toombs@dss.virginia.gov
kyra.brigham@dss.virginia.gov

elizabeth.barbour@dss.virginia.gov
daphne.bullock@dss.virginia.gov
APRIL.EVANS@DSS.VIRGINIA.GOV
deborah.green@dss.virginia.gov
ronda.handy@dss.virginia.gov
timothy.king@dss.virginia.gov
Melissa.snow@dss.virginia.gov
joni.temple@dss.virginia.gov



mailto:helen.mays@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:parente@charlottesville.org
mailto:gwendolyn.smith@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:Melissa.snow@dss.virginia.gov

Tanya Verlik
Sabrina Waller
Karen Williams
Beth Hodge

Sharon Sponaugle

Ken Gilbert

Shana Martin
Anna Mickles
Adam Pavao

Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville
Henry/Martinsville

Highland County

Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg

Tanya.Verlik@dss.virginia.gov
sabrina.waller@dss.virginia.gov
Karen.Williams@dss.virginia.gov
beth.hodge@dss.virginia.gov

sharon.sponaugle@dss.virginia.gov

bobby.gilbertjr@lynchburgva.gov
SHANA.MARTIN@LYNCHBURGVA.GOV
anna.mickles@lynchburgva.gov
adam.pavao@Ilynchburgva.gov

Elizabeth Nutter Mecklenburg County Elizabeth.Nutter@dss.virginia.gov

Joy Gupton Mecklenburg County Joy.Gupton@dss.virginia.gov
Amy Hite Mecklenburg County amy.hite@dss.virginia.gov
Phylilis Daniel Mecklenburg County Phyllis.Daniel@dss.virginia.gov

Shalonda King
Joe Whisnant
Pernita Echols
Peggy Helms

Sophie Perrin
Tiffany Ray

Alice Booker
Patricia Crawford
Rita Orange

Fara Smith

Kelie Smith
Alexandria Bell
Michael Elmor
Shana Jackson
Sheri Leftwich
Nancy Norcross
Kelie Smith
Heather Woods
Donita Peverall
Sloane Simmons
Vilavone Phonasa
Christa Galleo
Angie Mitchell

Nelson County

Pittsylvania County
Pittsylvania County
Pittsylvania County
Pittsylvania County

Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City

Roanoke City

shalonda.king@dss.virginia.gov
joe.whisnant@dss.virginia.gov
Pernita.Echols@dss.virginia.gov
peggy.helms@dss.virginia.gov

sophie.perrin@roanokeva.gov
tiffany.ray@roanokeva.gov

alice.booker@roanokeva.gov
patricia.crawford@dss.virginia.gov
rita.orange@roanokeva.gov
fara.smith@roanokeva.gov
kelie.smith@roanokeva.gov

alexandria.bell@roanokeva.gov
michael.elmor@dss.roanokeva.gov
shana.jackson@roanokeva.gov
sheri.leftwich@roanokeva.gov

nancy.norcross-manning@roanokeva.gov

kelie.smith@roanokeva.gov
heather.woods@roanokeva.gov
donita.peverall@roanokeva.gov
SLOANE.SIMMONS@ROANOKEVA.GOV
vilavone.phonasa@roanokeva.gov
christa.galleo@roanokeva.gov
angela.mitchell@roanokeva.gov



mailto:anna.mickles@lynchburgva.gov
mailto:adam.pavao@lynchburgva.gov
mailto:Phyllis.Daniel@dss.virginia.gov
mailto:sophie.perrin@roanokeva.gov
mailto:tiffany.ray@roanokeva.gov
mailto:kelie.smith@roanokeva.gov
mailto:vilavone.phonasa@roanokeva.gov
mailto:christa.galleo@roanokeva.gov
mailto:angela.mitchell@roanokeva.gov

Mary Hubbart
Eddie Smart
Margaret Beasley

Amanda Collins
Chastity McMillion
Grace McCown
Benjamin Jones

Brenda Perry

Lorie Dunn
Jennifer Edwards
Ashley Whitesel
Crystal Breeden
Allison Straw
Megan Demastus

Tara Greene

Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Roanoke City

Roanoke County
Roanoke County
Roanoke County
Roanoke County

Rockbridge

Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)
Shenandoah Valley
(S/W/A)

mary.hubbart@roanokeva.gov

director@conflictresolutioncenter.org

msbeazleyl@gmail.com

ACOLLINS@roanokecountyva.gov
cmcmillion@roanokecountyva.gov
gmccown@roanokecountyva.gov
bsjones@roanokecountyva.gov

brenda.perry@dss.virginia.gov

lorrie.dunn@dss.virginia.gov
jennifer.edwards@dss.virginia.gov
ashley.whitesel@dss.virginia.gov
crystal.breeden@dss.virginia.gov
allison.straw@dss.virginia.gov
megan.demastus@dss.virginia.gov

tara.greene@dss.virginia.gov



mailto:mary.hubbart@roanokeva.gov
mailto:director@conflictresolutioncenter.org
mailto:msbeazley1@gmail.com
mailto:tara.greene@dss.virginia.gov

